simultaneous presence of the insulin resistance and β-cell dysfunction, abnormalities that start before glucose changes are detectable. 

People with pre-diabetes are at an increased risk of developing diabetes. Aim: The aim of the study is to find the prevalence of 

prediabetes in healthy young adults in the local population. Methodology: Three hundred one (n=301) subjects participated in the study. 

Data of Fasting Plasma Glucose was collected by the means of a glucometer.  Result: The overall prevalence of prediabetes in healthy 

young adults was 14%. There is a positive correlation between Fasting Plasma Glucose and Prediabetes.

[...]

atleast 8 hours before the subject was tested. The patient was 

seated comfortably. The finger was disinfected and then the 

test was carried out. 

3. Results 

The present study was conducted to find the prevalence of 

prediabetes in healthy young adults. Three hundred one 

(n=301) subjects participated in the study. Before applying 

statistical tests, data were screened for normal distribution. 

In this study, the level of significance was kept at 5%. The 

Shapiro-Wilk test was used to check the normality and the 

data were not normally distributed.